
 
 

Sponsor & Exhibitor Directory 

 
John Marini 
Vice President & COO 
Adjusters International 
126 Business Park Drive 
Utica, NY 13502 
Phone: (315) 797-3035 X2142 
Email: jmarini@adjustersinternational.com 
Platinum Sponsor 
 
Amy Mintz 
Sr. Director 
American Red Cross 
2025 E Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Phone: (202) 303-8811 
Email: amy.mintz@redcross.org 
Exhibitor 
 
Ernest Abbott 
Counsel 
Baker Donelson Bearman Caldwell & Berkowitz 
901 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Phone: (202) 508-3425 
Email: eabbott@bakerdonelson.com 
Silver Sponsor 
 
Danna Gillespie 
Sales & Marketing Executive 
Blue Can Water 
8531 Lankershim Blvd 
Sun Valley, CA 91352 
Phone: 816-678-3023 
Email: danna@bluecanwater.com 
Exhibitor 
 
Barry Sendel 
President 
Chef Minute Meals Inc. 
109 Roweland Drive 
Johnson City, TN 37601-3832 
Phone: (423) 926-0092 
Email: bsendel@chef5minutemeals.com 
Silver Sponsor 

Christopher Speller 
Department of Defense Domestic Preparedness Support 
Initiative 
4800 Mark Center Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22350 
Phone: (571) 372-5070 
Email: christopher.w.speller.ctr@mail.mil 
Exhibitor 
 
Peter Drenan 
Vice President 
Dewberry 
8401 Arlington Blvd 
Fairfax, VA 22031 
Phone: (703) 849-0384 
Email: pdrenan@dewberry.com 
Silver Sponsor 
 
Edwin Merrigan 
President 
Emergency Relief Catering Company 
2975 Hunters Branch Road 
Vienna, VA 22031 
Phone: 571-233-5796 
Email: emerrigan@firehousesubs.com 
Exhibitor 
 
Laurel Matula 
Manager 
ER Assist 
1080 SE 14th St. Suite B 
Bentonville, AR 72712 
Phone: (855) 336-2337 
Email: laurel@erassist.com 
Silver Sponsor 
 
Robert Reeves 
Partner 
Ernst & Young LLP 
2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 2000 
Dallas, TX 75219 
Phone: (214) 969-8875 
Email: robert.reeves@ey.com 
Silver Sponsor 



Ivan Konermann 
Esri 
380 New York Street 
Redlands, CA 92373 
Phone:  
Email: ikonermann@esri.com 
Silver Sponsor 
 
Brock Long 
Executive Vice President 
Hagerty Consulting 
1618 Orrington Ave, Suite 201 
Evanston, IL 60201 
Phone: (202) 887-6900 
Email: brock.long@hagertyconsulting.com 
Exhibitor 
 
Jeff Burpee 
Business Development Manager 
Heater Meals Luxfer Magtech 
2940 highland Ave. 
Unit 210 
Cincinnati, OH 45212 
Phone: (513) 407-5609 
Email: jburpee@heatermeals.com 
Exhibitor 
 
Jennie DeVeaux 
Vice President 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, VA 22031 
Phone: (703) 934-3683 
Email: jennie.deveaux@icfi.com 
Silver Sponsor 
 
Wayne Thomas 
Vice President 
IEM 
2801 Slater Road, Suite 110 
Morrisville, NC 27560 
Phone: (919) 990-8191 
Email: wayne.thomas@iem.com 
Platinum Sponsor 
 
John Degory 
President and CEO 
Knowledge Center Enterprises, LLC 
100 Emerson Lane, Suite 1513 
Bridgeville, PA 15017 
Phone: (412) 206-2980 
Email: jdegory@knowledge-center.com 
Silver Sponsor 
 
 
 

Darrell Dotson 
Senior Vice President, Emergency Management 
Program 
MB3 Inc. 
7512 Dr. Phillips Blvd. Suite 50712 
Orlando, FL 32819 
Phone: (407) 222-1525 
Email: darrell.dotson@MB3online.com 
Gold Sponsor 
 
Lydia Morikawa 
Delivery Program Manager 
National Disaster Preparedness Training Center 
828 Fort Street Mall, Suite 320 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
Phone: (808) 956-0609 
Email: lmorikaw@hawaii.edu 
Exhibitor 
 
Wayne Floyd 
Director of Disaster Services 
Phillips and Jordan, Inc. 
10201 Parkside Drive, Suite 300 
Knoxville, TN 37922 
Phone: (919) 369-4685 
Email: wfloyd@pandj.com 
Silver Sponsor 
 
Joe Gordon 
Vice President 
Previstar, Inc. 
2331 Mill Road, Ste 100 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Phone: (703) 382-2311 
Email: joe.gordon@previstar.com 
Exhibitor 
 
Brian Bosley 
CEO 
Solar Stik, Inc. 
226 West King Street 
St. Augustine, FL 32084 
Phone: 800-793-4364 
Email: bbosley@solarstik.com 
Exhibitor 
 
 
Cristine McCombs 
Executive Emergency Management Consultant 
Tetra Tech, Inc. 
2301 Lucien Way, Suite 120 
Maitland, FL 32751 
Phone: (508) 494-3247 
Email: cristine.mccombs@tetratech.com 
Exhibitor 
 



 
Scott Lewis 
President 
The Eagles Wings Foundation 
375 Possum Pass 
West Palm Beach, FL 33413 
Phone: (561) 389-9667 
Email: scott@theeagleswingsfoundation.org 
Exhibitor 

 
Tom Serio 
Manager-Business Continuity 
Verizon Wireless 
777 NW 51st St., Suite 600 
Boca Raton, FL 33431 
Phone: (561) 995-5677 
Email: tom.serio@verizonwireless.com 
Gold Sponsor 

 
 




